

## ORDER OF THE TOQUAHT NATION DIRECTOR OF COMMUNITY SERVICES

Re: Delegation of Director of Community Services Powers under Section 6.2(b)(ii)(J) of the Government Personnel Act, TNS 05/2011

TNO 02/2024

## BACKGROUND:

- A. Section 6.5 of the Government Personnel Act, TNS 05/2011 authorizes the director of community services, with the approval of the director of operations, to delegate in writing the exercise of any of the director of community services' powers to a Toquaht government employee;
- B. The director of community services wishes to delegate the exercise of their powers as set out in section 6.2(b)(ii)(J) of the Government Personnel Act, TNS 05/2011 to the manager of housing and infrastructure (the "**Delegation**"); and
- C. The director of operations has approved the Delegation by written approval as of February 5, 2024.

## NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

- 1. The director of community services hereby delegates the exercise of their powers as set out in section 6.2(b)(ii)(J) of the Government Personnel Act, TNS 05/2011 to the manager of housing and infrastructure, in accordance with section 6.5 of the Government Personnel Act, TNS 05/2011.
- 2. This Delegation is in effect as of December 1, 2023 until (1) a Department of Public Works and Services is established, (2) March 15, 2024, or (3) the Delegation is revoked in writing by the director of community services, whichever is earlier.

Lisa Morgan

Director of Community Services of the Toquaht Nation

<u>2024-02-05</u>

Date